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FINAL PROTOCOL Men 

60m Men 
Date: 07.01.2024  
Time: 12:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Results 
auto 

Final 
auto Class  Coach 

1 Almat TULEBAEV 21.11.00 ALM 6.82 6.81 MS  Issachenko N. , Issachenko A.  
2 Danil POPOV 16.11.05 KRG 6.94 6.92 KMS  Voytyuk T.  
3 Andrey LAVRUSHENKO 01.11.01 VKO 7.10 7.02 KMS  Diaghilev B. , Veselsky B. , Denisko A.  
4 Ruslan KURMANALIYEV 13.06.06 AST 7.14 7.14 KMS  Latyshenko L.  
5 Daniyal OSPAN 23.01.97 PVL 7.14 7.15 KMS  Valiyev R.  
6 Vladislav NUREK 14.01.03 VKO 7.14 7.19 KMS  Veselsky B.  
6 Kabdullov KARIM 30.10.05 AKM 7.12 7.19 KMS  Krahmalev An.  
6 Vadim KARNAUKHOV 03.05.06 AKM 7.17 7.19 I  Adilova A. , Sarsenbaeva I.  
9 Bakytzhan ORYNSHAIYKHOV 17.05.05 ABY 7.23  I  Koshekov K. , Khizhnyakov I.  

10 Alkham TULEGENOV 03.04.02 ALM 7.25  I  Bodritskaya S. , Kulibaba S.  
11 Ivan VOVCHENKO 13.02.02 KRG 7.27  I  Ivshina L.. , Zorina N..  
12 Stanislav LI 05.05.03 KRG 7.29  I  Stas E. , Mashtakov Y.  
13 Artur KIROVICH 14.12.05 AST 7.33  I  Bazarov V.  
14 Artem SIZYKH 13.11.05 VKO 7.38  I  Buchatsky E. , Buchatskaya T.  
15 Serikbaev ALISHER 28.02.06 AKM 7.40  I  Adilova A. , Sarsenbaeva I.  
15 Vladislav CHENYKAEV 27.10.05 VKO 7.40  I  Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N. , Radionov O.  
17 Arseniy KALININ 28.11.02 KST 7.41  I  Galiev R.  
18 Makar NURKENOV 28.09.04 PVL 7.46  II  Kolyev V.  
19 Ersultan TERLIKPAEV 02.11.06 ABY 7.47  II  Dyagilev B.  
20 Jandos KARABAEV 04.10.02 ALM 7.49  II  Issachenko N. , Issachenko A.  
21 Temir OMIRZHAN 08.02.06 PVL 7.53  II  Kozhageldinov M. , Safronov K. , Muchkina A.  
21 Shingys KARAYUL 14.05.05 KRG 7.53  II  Tusupov N. , Razvodovskiy V. , Bodritskaya S.  
23 David KHASANOV 17.10.06 SHMK 7.57  II  Mosseyev D.. , Mosseyeva B.. , Pudovinnikov A..  
24 Erasyl MURZAMUKHAMBETOV 19.09.05 VKO 7.63  II  Lushpay R. , Veselsky B. , Bodritskaya S.  
25 Aslan SHAIKHIN 11.12.05 AST 7.66  II  Ryhlikov V.  
26 Nurasyl JENISOV 25.05.05 ABY 7.76  III  Koshekov K. , Khizhnyakov I.  
27 Sultan ZHETPIS 06.08.03 AST 7.85  III  Valiyev R.  
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200 m Men 
Date: 08.01.2024  
Time: 11:45  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Results 
auto 

Final 
auto Class  Coach 

1 Vyacheslav ZEMS 02.05.98 KRG 22.02 21.59 MS  Zems E. , Barsanov N. , Denisko A. , Okavantsev A.  
2 Danil POPOV 16.11.05 KRG 22.22 21.99 MS  Voytyuk T.  
3 Stanislav LI 05.05.03 KRG 22.61 22.35 KMS  Stas E. , Mashtakov Y.  
4 Ivan TETERIN 04.11.05 VKO 22.75 22.75 KMS  Buchatskaya T. , Buchatsky E.  
5 Andrey LAVRUSHENKO 01.11.01 VKO 22.79 22.94 KMS  Diaghilev B. , Veselsky B. , Denisko A.  
6 Maxim MIRONOV 18.11.03 PVL 22.80 23.08 KMS  Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T. , Elkina S.  
7 Vadim KARNAUKHOV 03.05.06 AKM 23.01  I  Adilova A. , Sarsenbaeva I.  
8 Ruslan KURMANALIYEV 13.06.06 AST 23.03  I  Latyshenko L.  
9 Alkham TULEGENOV 03.04.02 ALM 23.04  I  Bodritskaya S. , Kulibaba S.  

10 Ivan VOVCHENKO 13.02.02 KRG 23.10  I  Ivshina L.. , Zorina N..  
11 Artem SIZYKH 13.11.05 VKO 23.16  I  Buchatsky E. , Buchatskaya T.  
12 Madi TOKENOV 05.06.05 ABY 23.22  I  Dyagilev B. , Valiev Ro. , Khizhnyakov Iv.  
13 Mikhail VOVCHENKO 19.09.06 KRG 23.36  I  Ivshina L.. , Zorina N..  
14 Vladislav CHENYKAEV 27.10.05 VKO 23.46  I  Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N. , Radionov O.  
15 Shingys KARAYUL 14.05.05 KRG 23.54  I  Tusupov N. , Razvodovskiy V. , Bodritskaya S.  
16 Abylbek SANZAR 29.04.05 ULT 23.90  II  Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  
17 Kabdullov KARIM 30.10.05 AKM 23.93  II  Krahmalev An.  
18 Temir OMIRZHAN 08.02.06 PVL 24.13  II  Kozhageldinov M. , Safronov K. , Muchkina A.  
19 Arseniy KALININ 28.11.02 KST 24.19  II  Galiev R.  
20 Ersultan TERLIKPAEV 02.11.06 ABY 24.20  II  Dyagilev B.  
21 Makar NURKENOV 28.09.04 PVL 24.25  II  Kolyev V.  
22 Danil LITVINOV 27.05.06 KST 24.29  II  Sunarbaeva L.. , Kuznetsova E..  
23 Samir KASKYRBAI 28.11.04 PVL 24.32  II  Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  
24 Vadim NASSONOV 12.06.03 KRG 24.44  II  Ivshina L.. , Zorina N..  
25 Bakytzhan ORYNSHAIYKHOV 17.05.05 ABY 24.64  II  Koshekov K. , Khizhnyakov I.  
26 David KHASANOV 17.10.06 SHMK 24.71  II  Mosseyev D.. , Mosseyeva B.. , Pudovinnikov A..  
27 Aidyn SYDYKOV 09.06.03 ALM 24.81  II  Gussev V. , Issachenko N.  
28 Roman DUDAR 20.11.00 ULT 25.21  II  Dudar T. , Konik V. , Mashtakov Y.  

 Nurasyl JENISOV 25.05.05 ABY DQ(TR17.3.2)    Koshekov K. , Khizhnyakov I.  

 Kanagat MANASH 17.11.06 VKO DNF    Buchatskaya T.  

 Aslan SHAIKHIN 11.12.05 AST DNF    Ryhlikov V.  

 Alan IVANOV 03.05.06 ALO DNS    Kolesnikov V. , Bodritskaya S.  



 
 

Kazakhstan Indoor Athletics Cup 
Astana 07.01.2024 - 09.01.2024  
 

4 
 

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Results 
auto 

Final 
auto Class  Coach 

 Vladislav NUREK 14.01.03 VKO DNS    Veselsky B.  
 

400m Men 
Date: 07.01.2024  
Time: 11:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Results Final 
auto Class  Coach 

1 Efim TARASOV 08.01.02 VKO 49.4 47.25 MS  Podkarytova T. , Podkarytov A. , Podkarytov E.  
2 Andrey SOKOLOV 21.01.95 VKO 49.6 48.23 MS  Denisko A. , Tsirikov S.  
3 Elnor MUKHITDINOV 21.01.93 VKO 49.7 48.23 MS  Bodritskaya Sv.  
4 Sergey SUKHOV 29.06.00 KRG 50.4 50.48 KMS  Zorina N. , Barsanov N.  
5 Nikita PETYAKHIN 11.01.05 VKO 50.4 50.89 KMS  Podkarytova T. , Podkarytov A. , Podkarytov E.  
6 Madi TOKENOV 05.06.05 ABY 50.7 51.98 I  Dyagilev B. , Valiev Ro. , Khizhnyakov Iv.  
7 Maxim MIRONOV 18.11.03 PVL 50.7  I  Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T. , Elkina S.  
8 Ivan TETERIN 04.11.05 VKO 50.9  I  Buchatskaya T. , Buchatsky E.  
9 Kirill SUBBOTIN 27.02.03 SKO 51.1  I  Artyushenko T.  
10 Artem DOBROSMYSLOV 05.05.00 PVL 51.3  I  Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  
10 Mihail CHEREZOV 16.01.03 SKO 51.3  I  Ektov Al. , Ektova Ni.  
10 Sergey KREISMAN 21.02.02 KST 51.3  I  Galiev R.  
13 Kanagat MANASH 17.11.06 VKO 51.5  I  Buchatskaya T.  
14 Gleb YUDA 10.07.06 ALM 52.1  I  Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
15 Adil ZHASULANOV 11.02.05 AKM 52.2  I  Adilova Al. , Sarsenbaeva Ir.  
15 Timur RAHIMOV 05.10.06 PVL 52.2  I  Kozhageldinov M. , Safronov K. , Muchkina A.  
17 Mikhail VOVCHENKO 19.09.06 KRG 52.3  I  Ivshina L.. , Zorina N..  
18 Aleksandr KOVALYOV 30.06.04 ABY 52.4  I  Ershov S. , Khizhnyakov I.  
19 Nurbol BURAMBAEV 07.02.06 KZL 52.8  I  Umarov Ru.  
19 Danil LITVINOV 27.05.06 KST 52.8  I  Sunarbaeva L.. , Kuznetsova E..  
21 Alexandr BEKTASOV 15.12.04 SKO 52.9  I  Babich K. , Babich A.  
22 Roman DUDAR 20.11.00 ULT 53.4  II  Dudar T. , Konik V. , Mashtakov Y.  
22 Egor VOEVODIN 23.04.06 AKM 53.4  II  Chuiko Va.  
24 Samir KASKYRBAI 28.11.04 PVL 53.5  II  Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  
25 Niyaz BAZAROV 09.04.05 SKO 53.7  II  Okovantsev Al. , Okovantseva Ve.  
26 Abylbek SANZAR 29.04.05 ULT 53.9  II  Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  
26 Sunkar ABYLKANOV 25.11.01 VKO 53.9  II  Kukin P. , Lushpay R. , Latyshenko L.  
28 Vadim NASSONOV 12.06.03 KRG 54.3  II  Ivshina L.. , Zorina N..  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region  Results Final 
auto Class  Coach 

29 Askar AMERZHANOV 21.04.04 AST 54.5  II  Verevkin A.  
30 Aidyn SYDYKOV 09.06.03 ALM 56.3  III  Gussev V. , Issachenko N.  

 Alan IVANOV 03.05.06 ALO DNF    Kolesnikov V. , Bodritskaya S.  

 Nursultan BIRLIK 19.08.93 AST DNS    Kabidolda K.  
 

800m Men 
Date: 08.01.2024  
Time: 18:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final 
auto Class  Coach 

1 Abdulaziz ABDUKAYUMOV 02.09.97 SHMK 1:54.11 KMS  Gimranov Yu.  
2 Sergey SUKHOV 29.06.00 KRG 1:54.26 KMS  Zorina N. , Barsanov N.  
3 Igor KHRUNIN 28.06.02 VKO 1:55.82 KMS  Lushpay R.  
4 Kirill SUBBOTIN 27.02.03 SKO 1:57.71 I  Artyushenko T.  
5 Nurbol BURAMBAEV 07.02.06 KZL 1:58.38 I  Umarov Ru.  
6 Alexandr BEKTASOV 15.12.04 SKO 1:58.47 I  Babich K. , Babich A.  
7 Meirlan NURLYBEKOV 14.12.03 VKO 1:58.91 I  Lushpay R.  
8 Asylkhan MAKYSH 11.02.06 AST 1:59.37 I  Kabidolda K.  
9 Nikita PETYAKHIN 11.01.05 VKO 1:59.63 I  Podkarytova T. , Podkarytov A. , Podkarytov E.  

10 Sergey KREISMAN 21.02.02 KST 2:00.27 I  Galiev R.  
11 Gleb YUDA 10.07.06 ALM 2:02.47 II  Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
12 Mikhail GORLOV 02.03.05 VKO 2:04.33 II  Podkarytova T. , Podkarytov A. , Podkarytov E.  
13 Aleksei CHUKREEV 30.03.05 ABY 2:05.40 II  Ershov S. , Khizhnyakov I.  
14 Ivan KIRIN 14.08.03 SKO 2:05.88 II  Babich K. , Babich A.  
15 Aleksandr KOVALYOV 30.06.04 ABY 2:07.27 II  Ershov S. , Khizhnyakov I.  
16 Timur RAHIMOV 05.10.06 PVL 2:07.50 II  Kozhageldinov M. , Safronov K. , Muchkina A.  
17 Sunkar ABYLKANOV 25.11.01 VKO 2:09.17 II  Kukin P. , Lushpay R. , Latyshenko L.  
18 Askar AMERZHANOV 21.04.04 AST 2:09.26 II  Verevkin A.  
19 Zangar ALGOZHAULY 09.05.04 ALO 2:12.94 III  Yeryomin V. , Oralbai A.  
20 Beibit KABYLZHAN 05.02.05 ALO 2:20.01 III  Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  

 Daur DOSPULOV 29.07.05 KST DNF   Ibrayev To. , Neroznak Ta.  
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1500m Men 
Date: 07.01.2024  
Time: 17:15  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final 
auto Class  Coach 

1 Igor KHRUNIN 28.06.02 VKO 3:58.96 KMS  Lushpay R.  
2 Esenbol ZHANABEK 28.06.02 ZHTS 3:59.28 KMS  Sepbossynov Ye. , Arstanov As. , Mukatay Ye.  
3 Alimzhan BALTABEK 08.07.97 AST 4:03.09 I  Saparkhanov A. , Zeynollayev K.  
4 Meirlan NURLYBEKOV 14.12.03 VKO 4:07.42 I  Lushpay R.  
5 Ivan GONCHAROV 14.11.05 ALM 4:10.21 I  Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
6 Aleksandr MARUSICH 29.06.04 SKO 4:10.64 I  Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  
7 Izgali BEIBARYS 26.09.03 ZKO 4:14.94 II  Zhaletdenov N.  
8 Asylkhan MAKYSH 11.02.06 AST 4:20.99 II  Kabidolda K.  
9 Mikhail GORLOV 02.03.05 VKO 4:21.09 II  Podkarytova T. , Podkarytov A. , Podkarytov E.  

10 Davronbek TAYNAZAROV 24.04.03 SHMK 4:21.31 II  Kalachev P..  
11 Daur DOSPULOV 29.07.05 KST 4:22.54 II  Ibrayev To. , Neroznak Ta.  
12 Stepan SPASKIY 21.07.04 ALM 4:22.74 II  Kossinov A. , Tulapin S.  
13 Ali ZHANAT 07.08.05 AST 4:25.51 II  Aubakirov M.  
14 Kuanysh BEKENOV 06.09.06 AST 4:30.95 III  Aubakirov M.  
15 Ilya KOZLOVSKIY 18.09.03 ZKO 4:36.60 III  Zhaletdenov N.  
16 Yerasyl TAUTANOV 17.08.05 AST 4:43.26 III  Amangeldy R. , Bigaliyev A.  
17 Aibek ORALBAI 01.11.01 ALO 4:45.72 III  Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  
18 Alinabi MARALBEKOV 01.08.06 AST 4:48.39 III  Aubakirov M.  
19 Beibit KABYLZHAN 05.02.05 ALO 4:49.46 III  Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  
20 Yermahan IMANALI 23.11.06 ALO 4:59.69   Yeryomin V. , Oralbai A.  

 Mukanov YERGEN 06.07.99 ZKO DNF   Zhaletdenov N.  

 Vadim LEVCHENKOV 30.03.99 SKO DNF   Artyushenko T.  

 Abdulaziz ABDUKAYUMOV 02.09.97 SHMK DNF   Gimranov Yu.  
 

3000m Men 
Date: 09.01.2024  
Time: 10:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final 
auto Class  Coach 

1 Vadim LEVCHENKOV 30.03.99 SKO 8:34.57 I  Artyushenko T.  
2 Esenbol ZHANABEK 28.06.02 ZHTS 8:35.35 I  Sepbossynov Ye. , Arstanov As. , Mukatay Ye.  
3 Alimzhan BALTABEK 08.07.97 AST 8:52.98 I  Saparkhanov A. , Zeynollayev K.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final 
auto Class  Coach 

4 Aleksandr MARUSICH 29.06.04 SKO 9:11.90 II  Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  
5 Izgali BEIBARYS 26.09.03 ZKO 9:15.79 II  Zhaletdenov N.  
6 Ivan GONCHAROV 14.11.05 ALM 9:25.46 II  Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
7 Kuanysh BEKENOV 06.09.06 AST 9:28.52 II  Aubakirov M.  
8 Ali ZHANAT 07.08.05 AST 9:39.13 III  Aubakirov M.  
9 Daur DOSPULOV 29.07.05 KST 9:39.46 III  Ibrayev To. , Neroznak Ta.  
10 Mukanov YERGEN 06.07.99 ZKO 9:48.38 III  Zhaletdenov N.  
11 Nurbek BORIN 07.01.93 AST 10:01.04 III  Kabidolda K.  
12 Aibek ORALBAI 01.11.01 ALO 10:03.63 III  Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  
13 Stepan SPASKIY 21.07.04 ALM 10:06.12 III  Kossinov A. , Tulapin S.  
14 Ilya KOZLOVSKIY 18.09.03 ZKO 10:21.69 III  Zhaletdenov N.  
15 Zangar ALGOZHAULY 09.05.04 ALO 10:32.40   Yeryomin V. , Oralbai A.  
16 Yerasyl TAUTANOV 17.08.05 AST 10:39.12   Amangeldy R. , Bigaliyev A.  
17 Yermahan IMANALI 23.11.06 ALO 11:20.28   Yeryomin V. , Oralbai A.  
18 Alinabi MARALBEKOV 01.08.06 AST 11:31.49   Aubakirov M.  

 Farhat KALDANBAI 01.01.06 TKO DNS   Kokanbaev Ka.  

 Akim ERKEBAY 01.01.90 AST DNS   Kabidolda K.  
 

4х200mR Men 
Date: 08.01.2024  
Time: 18:55  

Rank Athlete Region Final 
auto Class  

1 Almat TULEBAEV, ,Aidyn SYDYKOV,Jandos KARABAEV,,Alkham TULEGENOV ALM 1:33.10  II 
2 Shingys KARAYUL,Vadim NASSONOV,Mikhail VOVCHENKO, Ivan VOVCHENKO KRG 1:33.36  II 
3 Kabdullov KARIM,Vadim KARNAUKHOV,Egor VOEVODIN ,Serikbaev ALISHER AKM 1:33.69  II 
 Ersultan TERLIKPAEV,Leonid IBRAGIMOV,Nurasyl JENISOV,Viktor IDIYATULIN ABY DQ   
 Ivan TETERIN,Artem SIZYKH,Vladislav CHENYKAEV,Ivan SENING VKO DQ   
 Aibek ORALBAI,Beibit KABYLZHAN,Yermahan IMANALI,Zangar ALGOZHAULY ALO DNS   
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4х400mR Men 
Date: 09.01.2024  
Time: 12:00  

Rank Athlete Region Final 
auto Class  

1 Niyaz BAZAROV,Mihail CHEREZOV,Alexandr BEKTASOV,Kirill SUBBOTIN SKO 3:28.51  II 
2 Aidyn SYDYKOV,Gleb YUDA,Ivan GONCHAROV,Stepan SPASKIY ALM 3:34.51  II 
3 Rauan BAKHTYBAEV,Leonid IBRAGIMOV,Aleksandr KOVALYOV,Aleksei CHUKREEV ABY 3:40.85  III 
4 Zangar ALGOZHAULY,Aibek ORALBAI,Beibit KABYLZHAN,Yermahan IMANALI ALO 4:07.34   
 Samir KASKYRBAI,Timur RAHIMOV,Artem DOBROSMYSLOV,Maxim MIRONOV PVL DNF   

 
60mH (1.067/9.14) Men 

Date: 08.01.2024  
Time: 16:20  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final 
auto Class  Coach 

1 David YEFREMOV 15.01.99 KRG 7.69 MSMK  Zems Y. , Barsanov N.  
2 Yevgeniy PROKUDIN 22.09.00 KRG 7.99 MS  Zems E. , Barsanov N. , Bodritskaya S.  
3 Danil SCHUKIN 12.03.05 SHMK 8.45 KMS  Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  
4 Zakhar LEVITSKIY 27.10.04 PVL 8.51 KMS  Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  
5 Erasyl MURZAMUKHAMBETOV 19.09.05 VKO 8.98 I  Lushpay R. , Veselsky B. , Bodritskaya S.  
6 Leonid IBRAGIMOV 14.08.04 ABY 9.16 II  Khizhnyakova O. , Khizhnyakov I.  

 
High Jump Men 

Date: 07.01.2024  
Time: 16:25  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Final Class  Coach 
1 Zelimkhan NASSYROV 16.03.03 AKM 2.12 MS  Chuiko Va. , Solodovnik E.  
2 Vladislav BAKHTIN 30.04.01 VKO 2.08 KMS  Peshko L. , Ermolov G.  
3 Bogdan POLISHYUK 21.07.06 KRG 2.04 KMS  Zems Y. , Dergacheva T. , Dergachev Y.  
3 Alexandr TIMOSHIN 30.08.99 KRG 2.04 KMS  Kuku G. , Abulev D.  
5 Igor KOSOLAPOV 31.05.03 KRG 2.04 KMS  Stolyarskaya A. , Abulev D.  
6 Kirill ABRAMOV 05.04.04 KRG 1.90 I  Plotnikov S. , Beketov S. , Frizen V.  

 
Results 
№ Athlete 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.04 2.08 2.12 2.16 Best Result 
 1 Alexandr TIMOSHIN    O O O O XXX   2.04  
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№ Athlete 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.04 2.08 2.12 2.16 Best Result 
 2 Vladislav BAKHTIN     O O O O XXX  2.08  
 3 Zelimkhan NASSYROV     O XO O O XO XXX 2.12  
 4 Igor KOSOLAPOV    O XO O O XXX   2.04  
 5 Kirill ABRAMOV  XXO XO XXO XXX      1.90  
 6 Bogdan POLISHYUK  O O O O O O XXX   2.04  

 
Pole Vault Men 

Date: 07.01.2024  
Time: 16:03  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Final Class  Coach 
1 Maxim BALABIN 08.06.06 ALM 5.00 MS  Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Kulibaba S.  
2 Vladislav GARBUZNYAK 22.08.03 ALM 4.80 KMS  Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Kulibaba S.  
3 Danil POLYANSKIY 17.12.91 KRG 4.80 KMS  Siplivaya O. , Karpov V.  

 Ivan SENING 20.06.06 VKO NM   Buchatskaya T.  

 Nikita SHABALIN 22.03.06 ALM NM   Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Kulibaba S.  
 
Results 
№ Athlete 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10 Best Result 
1 Danil POLYANSKIY          O - XXO - XXX  4.80  
2 Vladislav GARBUZNYAK           XO O XXX   4.80  
3 Nikita SHABALIN    XXX            NM  
4 Maxim BALABIN          O - O O O XXX 5.00  
5 Ivan SENING  XXX              NM  

 
Long Jump Men 

Date: 08.01.2024  
Time: 17:00  
Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Zelimkhan NASSYROV 16.03.03 AKM  7.29 KMS  Chuiko Va. , Solodovnik E.  
2 Rinat KAISAROV 10.01.94 ALM  7.09 I  Issachenko N. , Issachenko A. , Guliev -.  
3 Sergey STEPANKOVSKIY 17.10.01 PVL  7.06 I  Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  
4 Romeo PETROV 21.01.03 SKO  6.82 I  Babich K. , Babich A.  
5 Dias UTESHOV 29.03.04 KRG  6.77 II  Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  
6 Georgiy LI 12.12.05 KRG  6.60 II  Ivshina L.. , Zorina N..  
7 Vladislav BAKHTIN 30.04.01 VKO  6.48 II  Peshko L. , Ermolov G.  
8 Serikbaev ALISHER 28.02.06 AKM  6.36 II  Adilova A. , Sarsenbaeva I.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Coach 
9 Azamat BATYRBAIULY 11.04.06 ALM  6.34 II  Dzolba O. , Loshkareva I. , Loshkarev M.  
10 Ersultan TERLIKPAEV 02.11.06 ABY  6.22 II  Dyagilev B.  
11 Sultan ZHETPIS 06.08.03 AST  6.01 III  Valiyev R.  
12 Viktor IDIYATULIN 19.12.03 ABY  5.79 III  Khizhnyakova O. , Khizhnyakov I.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Dias UTESHOV 6.54  6.74  6.59  6.76  6.77  6.73  6.77  
2 Rinat KAISAROV x  7.09  7.06  7.08  x  7.02  7.09  
3 Vladislav BAKHTIN 6.35  6.28  6.40  6.39  6.48  5.76  6.48  
4 Sergey STEPANKOVSKIY 6.61  6.72  6.85  6.70  7.06  6.88  7.06  
5 Romeo PETROV 6.76  6.51  6.69  6.67  6.82  6.67  6.82  
6 Zelimkhan NASSYROV 7.04  7.00  x  x  7.29  x  7.29  
7 Sultan ZHETPIS 5.55  5.70  6.01        6.01  
8 Viktor IDIYATULIN 5.47  5.58  5.79        5.79  
9 Georgiy LI 6.37  x  6.56  6.60  6.49  6.46  6.60  
10 Serikbaev ALISHER 6.32  6.36  x  x  x  5.76  6.36  
11 Azamat BATYRBAIULY 6.34  6.10  6.19        6.34  
12 Ersultan TERLIKPAEV 4.72  6.22  6.05        6.22  

 
Triple Jump Men 

Date: 09.01.2024  
Time: 11:20  
Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Maksym VANIAKIN 18.10.99 UKR  15.83 KMS  Ektov Al.  
2 Evgeniy KISELEV 27.01.99 SKO  15.42 KMS  Ektov Al. , Ektova Ni.  
3 Romeo PETROV 21.01.03 SKO  14.48 I  Babich K. , Babich A.  
4 Dias UTESHOV 29.03.04 KRG  14.28 I  Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  
5 Georgiy LI 12.12.05 KRG  14.16 II  Ivshina L.. , Zorina N..  
6 Arsen UMERZHANOV 07.07.04 SKO  14.13 II  Babich K. , Babich A.  
7 Adil ZHASULANOV 11.02.05 AKM  13.84 II  Adilova Al. , Sarsenbaeva Ir.  
8 Azamat BATYRBAIULY 11.04.06 ALM  13.78 II  Dzolba O. , Loshkareva I. , Loshkarev M.  
9 Viktor IDIYATULIN 19.12.03 ABY  13.41 II  Khizhnyakova O. , Khizhnyakov I.  
10 Daniyal OSPAN 23.01.97 PVL  NM   Valiyev R.  

 Iliya BARTENEV 27.01.06 PVL  DNS   Kozhageldinov M. , Safronov K. , Muchkina A.  
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Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Dias UTESHOV X  13.76  X  13.67  X  14.28  14.28  
2 Daniyal OSPAN X  X  X  -  -  -  NM  
3 Evgeniy KISELEV X  15.18  X  15.27  15.32  15.42  15.42  
4 Maksym VANIAKIN 15.83  15.06  13.34  X  14.41  X  15.83  
5 Romeo PETROV 13.32  14.16  14.38  X  X  14.48  14.48  
6 Viktor IDIYATULIN X  13.41  13.38        13.41  
7 Arsen UMERZHANOV 13.90  13.99  X  X  X  14.13  14.13  
8 Adil ZHASULANOV X  13.45  13.57  13.81  13.78  13.84  13.84  
9 Georgiy LI 14.16  X  14.00  14.00  X  X  14.16  
10 Iliya BARTENEV -  -  -  -  -  -  DNS  
11 Azamat BATYRBAIULY X  X  13.78  13.57  13.63  X  13.78  

 
Shot Put Men 

Date: 07.01.2024  
Time: 16:08  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Coach 
1 Ivan IVANOV 03.01.92 ZHTS  17.22 MS  Evsyukov V. , Volkov S.  
2 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 14.02.01 KRG  14.51 I  Gavrilova L. , Kazanina S.  
3 Bexultan YELIKBAEV 24.07.04 TKO  13.18 II  Slamidinov Е.  
4 Nurdaulet MAMAN 13.07.06 TKO  11.95 III  Slamidinov Е.  
5 Alexandr BUT 16.05.87 PVL  11.89 III  Samostoyatelno S.  
6 Dmitry FEDORENKOV 01.01.04 PVL  11.88 III  Alexeev V.  
7 Yerassyl SERIKOV 23.03.06 ALO  9.48   Shukeev Y.  

 Ivan SENING 20.06.06 VKO  DNS   Buchatskaya T.  
 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Alexandr BUT 11.28  X  11.46  11.23  11.72  11.89  11.89  
2 Ivan IVANOV 16.42  16.55  X  17.22  17.12  X  17.22  
3 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 14.51  13.64  X  14.25  14.12  14.31  14.51  
4 Dmitry FEDORENKOV 11.53  11.42  11.71  11.88  11.51  X  11.88  
5 Bexultan YELIKBAEV 12.67  12.74  12.37  12.64  12.40  13.18  13.18  
6 Yerassyl SERIKOV 8.33  9.34  9.48  8.94  8.84  9.00  9.48  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
7 Ivan SENING             DNS  
8 Nurdaulet MAMAN 11.45  11.81  11.95  11.92  X  X  11.95  

 
Heptathlon Men 

Date: 07.01.2023  
Time:  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results  Class  Coach 
1 Nikita MAXIMOV 14.01.04 KRG 4665  KMS Maksimenko N. , Kazanina S. , Kazanin S.  
2 Rauan BAKHTYBAEV 28.01.04 ABY 3757  II Koshekov K. , Khizhnyakov I.  

 Mukanov YERGEN 06.07.99 ZKO DQ   Zhaletdenov N.  
 
№ Athlete 60 m Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 60 H m Pole Vault 1000 m Points 

1 Mukanov YERGEN 8.81 
347 

4.20 
239 

6.88 
300 NM DQ - - DQ 

2 Nikita MAXIMOV 7.45 
729 

6.34 
661 

10.47 
514 

1.95 
758 

8.89 
770 

3.70 
535 

2:56.61 
698 4665 

3 Rauan BAKHTYBAEV 7.61 
678 

6.01 
589 

8.52 
397 

1.71 
552 

9.75 
589 

3.60 
509 

3:24.66 
443 3757 
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FINAL PROTOCOL Women 
60m Women 

Date: 07.01.2024  
Time: 12:05  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Results 
auto 

Final 
auto Class  Coach 

1 Olga SAFRONOVA 05.11.91 PVL 7.35 7.37 MSMK  Denisko A. , Mashtakov Y.  
2 Margarita NAZARENKO 18.01.02 AKM 7.61 7.60 KMS  Chuiko Va. , Solodovnik E.  
3 Valeriya SAFONOVA 16.04.04 KRG 7.71 7.72 KMS  Stolyarskaya A. , Seliverstova L.  
4 Arina MISHEEVA 02.01.02 MNG 7.68 7.73 KMS  Martirossova V.. , Bodritskaya S..  
5 Polina KAREL 23.03.06 PVL 7.82 7.80 KMS  Alexeev V.  
6 Kristina YERMOLA 07.02.05 PVL 7.76 7.84 KMS  Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  
7 Lydia SAFONOVA 30.07.05 VKO 7.87 7.91 KMS  Buchatsky E.  
8 Aiym KAISANOVA 19.03.02 VKO 7.99 7.95 KMS  Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N. , Lavrushenko A.  
9 Darya GRIDASSOVA 08.01.04 ALM 8.01  I  Gridassova N. , Gridassov I.  

10 Ayazhan MUSSAYEVA 15.06.04 ABY 8.04  I  Ershov S. , Bodrickaya S. , Khizhnyakov Iv.  
11 Tomiris ATYMZHANOVA 22.10.03 PVL 8.04  I  Alexeev V. , Fadeev A.  
12 Karina RAHIMOVA 24.04.05 PVL 8.11  I  Butin S. , Volchuga S.  
13 Anna MISHENKO 19.11.06 AST 8.19  I  Latyshenko L.  
14 Alisa NEVENCHENKO 20.02.05 KRG 8.23  I  Abulev D. , Plotnikov S.  
15 Tatyana NO 15.06.04 AKM 8.25  I  Krahmalev A.  
15 Kristina MINKOVSKAYA 26.09.05 AKM 8.25  I  Adilova A. , Yakimovich T.  
17 Yekaterina PUZYREVA 14.02.06 KRG 8.40  II  Ivanova Y.  
18 Anastasiya MEDUSHENKO 11.08.04 ALO 8.65  II  Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  
19 Margarita BAIKOVA 25.04.06 AST 8.70  II  Latyshenko L.  
20 Aniya KARISPAEVA 19.09.03 PVL 8.72  II  Kozhageldinov M. , Safronov K. , Muchkina A.  

 Rima KASHAFUTDINOVA 24.07.95 KRG DNS    Konik V. , Dudar T. , Denisko A.  
 

200 m Women 
Date: 08.01.2024  
Time: 11:05  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Results 
auto 

Final 
auto Class  Coach 

1 Arina MISHEEVA 02.01.02 MNG 24.88 24.58 MS  Martirossova V.. , Bodritskaya S..  
2 Mariya SHUVALOVA 22.12.06 PVL 25.14 24.74 MS  Kozhageldinov M. , Safronov K. , Muchkina A.  
3 Anna SHUMILO 30.04.04 KRG 25.12 24.80 MS  Akhmetov Z. , Plotnikov S.  
4 Aiym KAISANOVA 19.03.02 VKO 25.47 25.45 KMS  Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N. , Lavrushenko A.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region  Results 
auto 

Final 
auto Class  Coach 

5 Inna GUBANOVA 07.06.00 KRG 26.02 26.36 KMS  Senkin A.  
6 Svetlana KUZNETSOVA 29.01.92 SKO 26.17 DQ (TR16.8) KMS  Ektov Al. , Ektova Ni.  
7 Lydia SAFONOVA 30.07.05 VKO 26.23  KMS  Buchatsky E.  
8 Karina RAHIMOVA 24.04.05 PVL 26.44  I  Butin S. , Volchuga S.  
9 Ekaterina KUZNETSOVA 20.09.01 KST 26.46  I  Pavlina I..  

10 Alisa NEVENCHENKO 20.02.05 KRG 26.59  I  Abulev D. , Plotnikov S.  
11 Ayazhan MUSSAYEVA 15.06.04 ABY 26.63  I  Ershov S. , Bodrickaya S. , Khizhnyakov Iv.  
12 Yekaterina PUZYREVA 14.02.06 KRG 26.64  I  Ivanova Y.  
13 Kristina MINKOVSKAYA 26.09.05 AKM 26.73  I  Adilova A. , Yakimovich T.  
14 Darya GRIDASSOVA 08.01.04 ALM 26.88  I  Gridassova N. , Gridassov I.  
15 Diana TROFIMENKO 01.02.04 PVL 26.90  I  Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T. , Elkina S.  
16 Alina GRITSASHCHENKO 03.09.04 KST 27.37  I  Golovkov M.  
17 Anna MISHENKO 19.11.06 AST 27.66  II  Latyshenko L.  
18 Margarita BAIKOVA 25.04.06 AST 28.08  II  Latyshenko L.  
19 Tatyana KOLESNIKOVA 08.02.06 KST 28.11  II  Kuznetsova E.. , Kuvaldina G..  
20 Anastasiya MEDUSHENKO 11.08.04 ALO 28.63  II  Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  
21 Aniya KARISPAEVA 19.09.03 PVL 29.73  III  Kozhageldinov M. , Safronov K. , Muchkina A.  

 Milena IVKINA 18.05.06 AKM DQ(TR17.3.2)    Chuiko Va.  
 

400m Women 
Date: 07.01.2024  
Time: 10:20  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Results 
auto 

Final 
auto Class  Coach 

1 Kristina KONDRASHOVA 28.10.99 KRG 55.64 55.79 KMS  Senkin A.  
2 Anna SHUMILO 30.04.04 KRG 57.27 55.85 KMS  Akhmetov Z. , Plotnikov S.  
3 Mariya SHUVALOVA 22.12.06 PVL 56.16 56.44 KMS  Kozhageldinov M. , Safronov K. , Muchkina A.  
4 Diana TROFIMENKO 01.02.04 PVL 58.55 58.58 I  Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T. , Elkina S.  
5 Anastasya KOLODA 15.08.06 AST 59.54 59.35 I  Latyshenko L. , Artyushenko T.  
6 Adelina ZEMS 25.12.98 KRG 56.85 DNF KMS  Mashtakov Y. , Denisko A.  
7 Ekaterina KOLODA 15.08.06 AST 59.64  I  Latyshenko L. , Artyushenko T.  
8 Ekaterina KUZNETSOVA 20.09.01 KST 1:00.05  I  Pavlina I..  
9 Alina GRITSASHCHENKO 03.09.04 KST 1:02.70  II  Golovkov M.  
10 Tatyana KOLESNIKOVA 08.02.06 KST 1:03.56  II  Kuznetsova E.. , Kuvaldina G..  
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800m Women 
Date: 08.01.2024  
Time: 17:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final 
auto Class  Coach 

1 Ekaterina KOLODA 15.08.06 AST 2:19.39 I  Latyshenko L. , Artyushenko T.  
2 Anastasiya TSVIRKUNOVA 09.09.05 KRG 2:19.87 I  Ivshina L.. , Zorina N..  
3 Viktoria SUKACHYOVA 18.11.05 ALM 2:21.66 I  Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Axmetova Y.  
4 Arina SOKOLOVA 27.09.04 PVL 2:25.36 II  Butin S. , Volchuga S.  
5 Inkar GANIKYZY 21.09.06 ALO 2:51.28   Yermagambetov A.  

 Anastasya KOLODA 15.08.06 AST DNS   Latyshenko L. , Artyushenko T.  
 

1500m Women 
Date: 07.01.2024  
Time: 16:45  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final 
auto Class  Coach 

1 Arina GLADYSHEVA 10.11.05 VKO 4:43.65 I  Podkarytova T. , Podkarytov A. , Zhavoronok I.  
2 Akbilek KURALBAY 11.07.04 SHMK 4:54.86 I  Sultanov N..  
3 Kristina SERGEYEVA 16.02.04 KRG 4:59.05 II  Plotnikov S. , Beketov S. , Frizen V.  
4 Arina SOKOLOVA 27.09.04 PVL 5:12.67 II  Butin S. , Volchuga S.  
5 Viktoria SUKACHYOVA 18.11.05 ALM 5:15.79 II  Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Axmetova Y.  
6 Asetova DIANA 11.10.01 ZKO 5:19.68 II  Zhaletdenov N.  
7 Aruzhan ALTYBAI 06.11.06 TKO 5:22.36 III  Kokanbaev Ka.  
8 Inkar GANIKYZY 21.09.06 ALO 6:03.56   Yermagambetov A.  

 
3000m Women 

Date: 09.01.2024  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final 
auto Class  Coach 

1 Arina GLADYSHEVA 10.11.05 VKO 10:24.25 I  Podkarytova T. , Podkarytov A. , Zhavoronok I.  
2 Kristina SERGEYEVA 16.02.04 KRG 11:09.17 II  Plotnikov S. , Beketov S. , Frizen V.  
3 Aruzhan ALTYBAI 06.11.06 TKO 11:51.12 III  Kokanbaev Ka.  
4 Asetova DIANA 11.10.01 ZKO 11:52.25 III  Zhaletdenov N.  
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4х200mR Women 
Date: 08.01.2024  
Time: 18:40  

Rank Athlete Region Final 
auto Class  

1 Alisa NEVENCHENKO,Inna GUBANOVA ,Yekaterina PUZYREVA, Anastasiya IVANKINA KRG 1:45.45  I 
2 Margarita NAZARENKO,Kristina MINKOVSKAYA,Milena IVKINA, Tatyana NO AKM 1:47.21  I 
3 Ekaterina KUZNETSOVA,Alina GRITSASHCHENKO,alena ZOLINA,Tatyana KOLESNIKOVA KST 1:49.49  II 

 
 

4х400mR Women 
Date: 09.01.2024  
Time: 11:30  

Rank Athlete Region Final 
auto Class  

1 Tatyana KOLESNIKOVA,Ekaterina KUZNETSOVA,Alina GRITSASHCHENKO,alena ZOLINA KST 4:18.46  II 
 
 

60mH(0.838/8/50) Women 
Date: 08.01.2024  
Time: 10:18  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Results 
auto 

Final 
auto Class  Coach 

1 Yuliya BASHMANOVA 04.03.95 VKO 8.42 8.40 MS  Bodritskaya Sv.  
2 Kristina YERMOLA 07.02.05 PVL 9.08 8.93 KMS  Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  
3 Tomiris ATYMZHANOVA 22.10.03 PVL 9.09 9.04 KMS  Alexeev V. , Fadeev A.  
4 No TATYANA 15.06.04 AKM 9.56 9.42 I  Krahmalev A.  
5 Anastasiya IVANKINA 22.11.06 KRG 9.44 9.43 I  Ivshina L.. , Zorina N..  

 Anel SHULAKOVA 21.08.99 KRG DNS    Mashtakov Y. , Barsanov N.  
 
 

High Jump Women 
Date: 08.01.2024  
Time: 16:05  
Rank Athlete DoB Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Elizaveta MATVEEVA 09.12.01 VKO 1.84 MS  Peshko L. , Ermolov G.  



 
 

Kazakhstan Indoor Athletics Cup 
Astana 07.01.2024 - 09.01.2024  
 

17 
 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Final Class  Coach 
2 Irina SIZOVA 26.09.05 ALM 1.75 KMS  Chukhlib A. , DOROSHENKO Y. , Pankratova K.  
3 Sofiya KHARENKO 22.05.06 KRG 1.65 I  Kuchina S.  
4 Arina MALYUGINA 23.02.07 KRG 1.60 I  Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  
5 Ekaterina NOVIKOVA 09.04.06 ABY 1.60 I  Khizhnyakova O. , Khizhnyakov I.  
6 Darya NEHAENKO 29.06.06 ULT 1.60 I  Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  

 
 
Results 
№ Athlete 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.84 1.88 Best Result 
  Elizaveta MATVEEVA      O O O XО XXX 1.84  
  Irina SIZOVA   O O O XO XXO XXX   1.75  
  Arina MALYUGINA    XO XXX      1.60  
  Ekaterina NOVIKOVA  O XO XO XXX      1.60  
  Sofiya KHARENKO  O O O XO XXX     1.65  
  Darya NEHAENKO  O O XXO XXX      1.60  

 
 

Pole Vault Women 
Date: 08.01.2024  
Time: 16:15  
Rank Athlete DoB Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Anastassiya IBRAGIMOVA 25.06.00 ALM 3.80 KMS  Gorbunov V.  
2 Polina IVANOVA 03.12.02 ALM 3.70 KMS  Gorbunov V.  
3 Elmira KABIROVA 28.06.06 ALM 3.50 I  Issachenko A. , Kulibaba S. , Bodritskaya S.  
4 Darya DOSHANOVA 25.11.03 KRG 3.50 I  Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  
5 Riza MUKAMETKALI 09.08.06 ALM 3.40 I  Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Kulibaba S.  

 
 
Results 
№ Athlete 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 Best Result 
  Anastassiya IBRAGIMOVA        XO XXX 3.80  
  Polina IVANOVA     XO O XXO XXX  3.70  
  Darya DOSHANOVA  XO O XO XO XXX    3.50  
  Elmira KABIROVA  XO O O O XXX    3.50  
  Riza MUKAMETKALI  O O O XXX     3.40  
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Long Jump Women 
Date: 07.01.2024  
Time: 16:05  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Coach 
1 Anastasia RYPAKOVA 22.09.04 VKO  6.15 KMS  Khlopotnova E. , Buchatsky V.  
2 Margarita NAZARENKO 18.01.02 AKM  5.82 I  Chuiko Va. , Solodovnik E.  
3 Ekaterina AVDEENKO 20.12.04 SHMK  5.79 I  Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  
4 Mariya YEFREMOVA 19.10.98 KRG  5.76 I  Ivshina L. , Valiyev R.  
5 Dilyara KHAYBULLINA 20.05.05 ABY  5.58 I  Khizhnyakova O. , Khizhnyakov I.  
6 Polina KAREL 23.03.06 PVL  5.58 I  Alexeev V.  
7 Kristina LUKANYUK 30.10.02 KRG  5.39 II  Ivanova Y.  
8 Varvara DMITRIEVA 30.10.03 VKO  5.29 II  Khlopotnova E. , Leshin V.  

 Olga OVSEKOVA 03.07.05 ALM  DNS   Dzolba O. , Loshkareva I. , Loshkarev M.  
 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Mariya YEFREMOVA x  x  5.76  -  5.65  5.63  5.76  
2 Margarita NAZARENKO -  4.74  5.58  5.68  5.71  5.82  5.82  
3 Kristina LUKANYUK 4.94  x  5.39  5.35  5.10  5.14  5.39  
4 Varvara DMITRIEVA 5.29  x  x  5.27  5.23  5.05  5.29  
5 Anastasia RYPAKOVA 5.99  6.05  6.02  6.15  6.09    6.15  
6 Ekaterina AVDEENKO x  5.79  x  x  5.78  5.66  5.79  
7 Dilyara KHAYBULLINA 5.58  x  x  5.47  5.32  5.51  5.58  
8 Olga OVSEKOVA             DNS  
9 Polina KAREL 5.34  5.18  5.45  5.58  5.40  5.44  5.58  

 
 

Triple Jump Women 
Date: 09.01.2024  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Coach 
1 Mariya YEFREMOVA 19.10.98 KRG  13.14 KMS  Ivshina L. , Valiyev R.  
2 Valeriya SAFONOVA 16.04.04 KRG  12.85 KMS  Stolyarskaya A. , Seliverstova L.  
3 Dilyara KHAYBULLINA 20.05.05 ABY  12.62 I  Khizhnyakova O. , Khizhnyakov I.  
4 Kristina LUKANYUK 30.10.02 KRG  11.99 II  Ivanova Y.  
5 Anastasiya IVANKINA 22.11.06 KRG  11.82 II  Ivshina L.. , Zorina N..  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Coach 
6 Varvara DMITRIEVA 30.10.03 VKO  NM   Khlopotnova E. , Leshin V.  

 Olga OVSEKOVA 03.07.05 ALM  DNS   Dzolba O. , Loshkareva I. , Loshkarev M.  
 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Mariya YEFREMOVA 12.84  13.14  X  13.12  -  X  13.14  
2 Kristina LUKANYUK X  X  X  11.99  X  X  11.99  
3 Varvara DMITRIEVA X  X  X  X  X  X  NM  
4 Valeriya SAFONOVA 12.46  12.70  12.57  12.85  X  12.75  12.85  
5 Dilyara KHAYBULLINA 12.62  X  12.51  12.40  12.32  12.62  12.62  
6 Olga OVSEKOVA -  -  -  -  -  -  DNS  
7 Anastasiya IVANKINA 11.70  11.82  11.70  X  11.77  11.68  11.82  

 
Shot Put Women 

Date: 08.01.2024  
Time: 16:10  
Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 22.05.91 KRG  13.82 I  Lebedev Y. , Nazarova A. , Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  
2 Karina VASSILYEVA 19.01.04 ALM  11.69 II  Lessovaya T. , Zolotko M.  
3 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 24.04.94 MNG  11.59 II  Slavnov Dm. , Azarova T. , Karpov Dm.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 13.43  13.32  13.82  13.73  X  X  13.82  
2 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 11.59  X  X  11.30  11.32  11.50  11.59  
3 Karina VASSILYEVA 11.64  11.69  X  11.29  11.05  X  11.69  

 
Pentathlon Women 

Date: 07.01.2023  
Rank Athlete DoB Region Results  Class  Coach 

 1 Irina KONICHSHEVA 06.08.07 ALM 3971 MS  Nazarova T. , Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
 2 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 30.04.05 KRG 3823  KMS Kazanina S. , Kazanin S.  
 3 Diana GEINTS 14.11.99 PVL 2972  II Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T. , Elkina S.  
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20 
 

 
№ Athlete 60 m H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800 m Points 

1  Diana GEINTS 9.55 
798 

1.74 
903 

10.82 
583 

5.46 
688 

DNF 
0 2972 

 2 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 8.77 
959 

1.71 
867 

10.60 
569 

5.94 
831 

2:37.95 
597 3823 

 3 Irina KONICHSHEVA 9.02 
906 

1.71 
867 

10.16 
540 

6.13 
890 

2:24.18 
768 3971 
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